

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 327/2013**

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

..... Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

AKASH GUPTA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 25.01.2017

File has been received from the court of Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

The pecuniary value of this Execution Petition is more than Rs. 2 Crore and not to be transferred.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **23rd February, 2017**, the date already fixed.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2017/nk