



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 327/2013 & CCP (O) 8/2015, Ex. APPL (OS) 288/2015,**
1177/2015, 1222/2015

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

..... Decree Holder

Through Ms Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate with
Mr Anshul Duggal, Advocate with decree holder
in person.

versus

AKASH GUPTA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr Vijay Kasana, Advocate for R-1
(Akash Gupta).

Mr Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil)
GNCTD with Mr Manzar Anis, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

23.02.2017

Learned counsel for Mr Akash Gupta, states that he has been recently engaged and seeks time to urge the objections filed on behalf of Mr Akash Gupta.

List for hearing of Ex. APPL (OS) 288/2015 on 17.05.2017.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall rectify the cause title/memo of parties. Let the same be done within a period of one week from today.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2017/pkv