



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 327/2013**

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Mr Anshul Duggal, Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Sudhir Naagar and Mr Vijay
Kasana, Advocates for JD No.2.
Mr Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC,
Civil Govt. of NCT and Mr Manzar
Anis, Advocates for Deputy Collector
(North).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

17.05.2017

EA(OS) No.288/2015

The learned counsel for the applicant/objector states that the above application is not maintainable as such objections against the arbitral award ought to have been filed as an application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. He seeks to withdraw the present application.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

EA(OS) No.1177/2015

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.



List for hearing on 23.10.2017.

MAY 17, 2017
MK

VIBHU BAKHRU, J