



\$~4 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP (O) 8/2015, EX.APPL. (OS) 1177/2015,
1222/2015
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Decree Holder
Through: Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anshul Duggal &
Decree holder in person.

versus

AKASH GUPTA & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Vijay Kasan, Adv. for R-2.

+ O.M.P. 15/2017, IA No. 9217/2017, 9219/2017
AKASH GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vijay Kasan, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anshul Duggal &
Respondent No. 3 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% 23.10.2017

**IA No.9217/2017 in OMP No.15/2017 &
EX.P. 327/2013**

This is an application under Section 14 of the Limitation Act, 1963. It is submitted by learned Senior Counsel for the respondent herein that earlier the objections were filed by the judgment debtor/petitioner in an execution petition filed by the respondent



herein, which objections were later withdrawn on 17.5.2017 and now the petitioner/judgment debtor has filed the objections under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 along with the above application No. 9217/2017 under Section 14 of the Limitation Act, 1963.

The learned Senior counsel for the respondent herein says that even if the period of two years as stated in the application under Section 14 is granted then also the petitioner has not explained the delay in filing of the objections for a period of two years and three months since the day of passing of the Award and its service upon him on 18.4.2013.

Let the notice be issued.

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 13th December, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2017
ak