



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)1177/2015,
1222/2015

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

..... Decree Holder

Through : Counsel for the decree holder.
(appearance slip not given)

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through : Mr.Mohit Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

12.02.2018

The respondent No.3 has expired and his legal heirs are already on record. The learned counsel for the decree holder submits that there is no need to file a formal application for bringing the legal heirs on record and respondent No.3 be deleted from the array of the record.

Fresh amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

Let the judgment debtors No.1 & 2 file the affidavit of assets both – movable and immovable within four weeks from today.

List along with O.M.P. 15/2017 on 06.07.2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

M