



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP (O) No.8/2015, Ex. Appl. (OS) No.1177/2015
& Ex. Appl. (OS) No.1222/2015
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr. Anshul Duggal, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. Sarthak Ghonkarokta, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

1 Learned counsel for the decree holder seeks accommodation on the ground that Ms. Geeta Luthra is not available. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the judgment debtors.

2 At request, renotify the matter on 30.04.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

A