



\$~A-3 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) No. 8/2015, Ex. Appl. (OS) No.1177/2015
(setting aside the petition), Ex. Appl. (OS) No. 1222/2015 (Objections), Ex.
Appl. (OS) No. 547/2018 (u/s 33 Indian Stamps Act)
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Decree Holder
versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Judgement Debtors

+ O.M.P. 15/2017, I.A. No. 9217/2017 (Delay 1405 days) I.A. No.
9219/2017 (Delay 32 days in refiling)
AKASH GUPTA Petitioner
versus
PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondents

Counsel for the petitioner:

Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia, Advocate for DH in Item 3 and respondent
No. 3 in Item 5.

Counsel for the respondent:

Mr. Sarthak, Advocate for JD in Item 3 and petitioner in Item 5
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Additional Standing Counsel for GNCT
of Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.09.2019

Learned counsel appearing for Decree Holder in Ex. P. No.327/2013 and respondent No. 3 in OMP No. 15/2017 seeks an adjournment on the ground that Ms. Geeta Luthra, Senior Advocate, who has to argue the matter, is held up in part heard matter before the Supreme Court. There is no objection on behalf of the Judgment debtor.

At request, list on 07.11.2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

Pkb/