

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP (O) 8/2015, EA (OS) Nos. 1177/2015,
1222/2015, 547/2018

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Decree Holder

Through Ms. Kamakshi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.02.2020**

Learned counsel for the decree holder submits that the arguing
counsel is unwell today and seeks an adjournment.

At request, list on 20.04.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

yo/