



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013 & CCP(O) 8/2015, EX.APPLs.(OS) 1177/2015,
1222/2015, 547/2018

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA Decree Holder
Through: Ms. Pragati Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
25.11.2022

1. The judgment debtors are unrepresented. It appears that judgment debtor No. 2 was last represented on 25.04.2022 and judgment debtor No. 1 was last represented on 20.11.2019. I am informed that judgment debtor No. 3 has passed away.
2. Ms. Pragati Srivastava, learned counsel for the decree holder, is requested to furnish a copy of this order to judgment debtor No. 1 and 2 as well as learned counsel on record for the said judgment debtors to enable them to enter appearance.
3. Affidavit of compliance be filed within two weeks.
4. List on 17.04.2023.
5. It is made clear that if the judgment debtors fail to appear despite compliance with the order, coercive steps may be taken against them.

EX.P. 327/2013

Page 1 of 2



6. Judgment debtors will also file their affidavit of assets within eight weeks after service.

NOVEMBER 25, 2022
'pv'/

PRATEEK JALAN, J