



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 1177/2015,  
EX.APPL.(OS) 1222/2015 & EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018  
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA ..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate  
with Ms. Apoorva Maheswari,  
Advocate.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari,  
Advocate of objector – Priya  
Gupta.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **12.01.2024**

1. Judgment debtors 1 and 2 are present in terms of the order of this Court dated 26.07.2023.
2. Further to the order dated 06.10.2023, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee has informed the Court that it is unable to provide legal aid to judgment debtor No. 1 as he does not meet the income criteria.
3. List on 14.03.2024.
4. Judgment debtor Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to remain physically present in Court on the next date of hearing.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2024**

*“Bhupi”/*