



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013 & CCP(O) 8/2015,EX.APPL.(OS) 1177/2015,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1222/2015,EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder
Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Adv.

Versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Saini and Ms. Rudrakshi, Advs.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma, Adv. for JD-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the decree-holder shall place the photo copy of the stamp duty and provide an advance copy to the counsel for the judgment-debtor.
2. Mr. Saini, learned counsel appears for the judgment-debtor and states that he has been recently engaged.
3. Ms. Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the judgment-debtor is playing hide and seek with the Court and Mr. Saini is the fourth counsel changed in the last six months to delay the proceedings.
4. As last and final opportunity, list on 15.07.2024 at 02:15 pm, the date on which the matter shall be taken up for hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2024/NG