



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 327/2013**

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhijat Bal, Adv. with Ms.
Mallika Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Rudraksh Kaushal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **27.09.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1548/2024

1. This is an application on behalf of the decree-holder seeking issuance of directions to the SHO, Bawana, Delhi for submission of status report.
2. Mr. Kaushal, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 has no objection to the application being allowed.
3. For the said reasons, let the SHO, Police Station Bawana, Delhi file a status report regarding compliance of the order dated 09.09.2021.
4. In addition, the SHO shall provide adequate security to the LC appointed in terms of the order dated 24.09.2024.
5. The application is allowed.
6. *Dasti.*

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/NG