



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 327/2013 & EX.APPL.(OS) 1695/2024, EX.APPL.(OS)**
1696/2024
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Ms. Mallika Gupta,
Advs.
versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Ajay Kanojia, Adv. for JD1
Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
23.10.2024

%

EX.APPL.(OS) 1694/2024

1. Mr. Rathi, learned counsel for the judgment-debtor, after some arguments, seeks to withdraw the application with liberty to take action in accordance with law.
2. This Court has not made any observations on the merits of the application.
3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any