



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **29.11.2024**

EX. APPL.(OS) 1909/2024 (for setting aside of Local Commissioner report)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants, on necessary steps being taken by the applicant, through all permissible modes, including electronically. *Dasti* in addition.
2. Let notice be also served through counsel.
3. Let the notice indicate that reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks from service of notice.
4. List on 20.01.2025, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/cl