



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015, CRL.M.A. 26911/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS)s 1177/2015, 1222/2015, 547/2018, 1430/2024, 1445-
46/2024, 1855/2024, 110-111/2025

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Mallika Gupta and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Tiwary, Advocate
for judgment debtor no.1.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Kumar Kshitiz, Advocates for
judgment debtor no.2.

Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Nikhil Kumar
Singh and Mr. Ashwani Kumar
Dwivedi, Advocates for applicant in
EA 110/2025.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

EX. APPL.(OS) 112/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

EX. APPL.(OS) 1909/2024 (for setting aside of Local Commissioner report)

1. The non-applicant remains unrepresented.
2. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant, on taking requisite steps by the applicant within one week, through all permissible modes, returnable on 15.04.2025.



JANUARY 20, 2025/rd

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J