



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015, CRL.M.A. 26911/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1177/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 1222/2015,
EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 1430/2024, EX.APPL.(OS)
1445/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1446/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1855/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1909/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 110/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
111/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 152/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 217/2025,
EX.APPL.(OS) 218/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 596/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
629/2025

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder
Through: Appearance not given

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Mr. Khwab
Dhillon, Mr. Kuljit Singh, Mr Akash
Dahiya, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
15.04.2025

%

1. List before the Joint Registrar for adjudication of applications on 07.05.2025.
2. List before Court on 30.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2025/neha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)