



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

EX.P. 327/2013 & CCP(O) 8/2015, CRL.M.A. 26911/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1177/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 1222/2015,
EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 1430/2024, EX.APPL.(OS)
1445/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1446/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1855/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1909/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 111/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
152/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 217/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 218/2025,
EX.APPL.(OS) 596/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 629/2025

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advs.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv. for JD1
Mr. Akhil Sabharwal, Adv. for Applicant (Sarla
Devi, LR of JD NO. 2 i.e. Akash Gupta

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

03.07.2025

EX.APPL.(OS) 110/2025-DIR. & RESTRAINT (VOL.2)

1. This is an application seeking directions and restraint against the respondent No.1.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the decree holder.
4. Mr. Grover, learned counsel accepts notice on judgment debtor No.1.
5. Mr. Kumar Kshitiz, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the proposed LRs of the judgment debtor No.2.
6. The judgment-debtors shall file a reply before the next date of hearing.
7. List before the Joint Registrar on 23.07.2025.
8. List before the Court on 30.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 3, 2025 / (MS)