



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 327/2013 & O.A. 130/2025**
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder
Through: Ms. Mallika Gupta, Adv.
versus
PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv. for JD1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
17.10.2025

At request of Ms. Gupta, learned counsel for the decree-holder, list on the date already fixed, i.e., 24.11.2025

The judgment-debtor No. 1 and the appellant are at liberty to file documents before the next date of hearing.

OCTOBER 17, 2025/AS **JASMEET SINGH, J**