



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi and Mr. Sanchit Jaglan, Advs. for Applicant.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

EX.APPL.(OS) 1506/2025 (by applicant for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of DH and JD no.1 in Ex.Appl.(OS)110/2025.

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Issue notice.
3. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 02.12.2025.
4. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **28th October, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)