



\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 327/2013**

**NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA**

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
versus

**PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.**

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv. for the  
petitioners in the contempt petition

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**10.11.2025**

**CCP(O) 115/2025**

1. This is a contempt petition filled by the petitioners namely Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Ravinder Kumar under Article 215 of the Constitution of India read with Sections 10 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 against the contemnor i.e., Sh. Naveen Kumar Gupta for disobedience of the undertaking recorded in order dated 17.04.2023 and suppressing the said undertaking while obtaining the order dated 09.09.2024 in the captioned execution petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the contempt petition, issue notice.
3. Mr. Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Sh. Naveen Kumar Gupta. Reply, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List along with the main petition on 24.11.2025.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 10, 2025/**