



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 327/2013, CCP(O) 8/2015, CCP(O) 115/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
1177/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 547/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 1446/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 1855/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 1909/2024,
EX.APPL.(OS) 110/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 111/2025, EX.APPL.(OS)
1515/2025 & O.A. 130/2025
NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder

Through:
versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.

26

+ EX.P. 104/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18449/2025, EX.APPL.(OS),
654/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 897/2025, EX.APPL.(OS) 1593/2025
PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTADecree Holder

Through: Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.
versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

Counsel for decree-holder in EX.P. 327/2013 is stated to be unwell,
re-notify on 20.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/JYH