



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 327/2013

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Shashank
Sidharth, Advs.

versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advocate for
JD1.

56

+ EX.P. 104/2024

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advocate

versus

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Shashank
Sidharth, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

**EX.APPL.(OS) 1753/2025 in EX.P. 327/2013 & EX.APPL.(OS)
1750/2025 in EX.P. 104/2024**

1. These are the application filed under Section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking stay of the proceedings before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. The next date before the learned Joint Registrar is 17.12.2025.



3. For the said reasons, issue notice. Mr. Abhishek Grover and Mr. Abhishek Kumar, learned counsels accept notice.
4. Let notice be issued to the non-applicants through all modes, including electronic, on the decree holders taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 15.12.2025.
5. Reply if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/DM