



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 327/2013**

NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with counsels
(Appearance not given)
versus

PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv for JD1
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr.
Shashank Sidharth, Advs. for JD2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

The matter was passed over at request of the learned counsel for the decree-holder in the first call.

EX.APPL.(OS) 1753/2025

1. Mr. Abhijat, learned senior counsel for the decree holder, on instructions, states that the decree holder i.e., Mr. Naveen Kumar Gupta will make a request before the Joint Registrar to keep the matter after 20.02.2026 i.e., the next date fixed by this Court for Chamber Appeal and no further steps will be pressed before the Joint Registrar.
2. Taking his statement on record and binding the decree-holder to the same, list on 20.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025 / (MS)